6:00

6:45

6:55

7:10

7:20

7:30

8:00

/R &,

/&SN 7%
N\

‘&~ c

”~
S -
—

Ainslie Wood/Westdale Community Association

19th Annual General Meeting

St. George’s Church, 134 Emerson Street
Monday, September 18, 2017

Registration

Welcome, presentation of agenda Ira Rosen
Ward 1 Councillor's Report Aidan Johnson
Animal Control updates for West Hamilton Brad Potts,
City of Hamilton
McMaster’'s Planned Main Street West Residence Gord Arbeau,
McMaster University
Panel discussion: The changing West Hamilton real-estate landscape

Jennifer Kleven Off-Campus Resource Centre, McMaster University
Jennifer Daniel Sales Representative, Judy Marsales Realty
Emmanuel Appiah  McMaster Student Union

Julie Twyford Barclay West Properties

Association Business

Treasurer’s report Julie Twyford
Presenting 2016 AGM minutes for approval Jay Parlar
Membership secretary’s report Kevin Russell
Nomination officer’s report Kevin Russell
Motion that the following candidates be acclaimed as nominated

Ira Rosen President

Ken Moyle Vice-president

Julie Twyford Treasurer

Carolyn Kinsley Corresponding Secretary

Kevin Russell Membership Secretary

Shelli Eisenberg Student Liaison

Scott Innes Director

Our thanks to St. George’s Church for allowing us the use of the hall for the meeting.



