

## Ainslie Wood/Westdale Community Association 19th Annual General Meeting

St. George's Church, 134 Emerson Street Monday, September 18, 2017

6:00	Registration		
6:45	Welcome, presentation of agenda		Ira Rosen
6:55	Ward 1 Councillor's Report		Aidan Johnson
7:10	Animal Control updates for West Hamilton		Brad Potts, City of Hamilton
7:20	McMaster's Planned Main Street West Residence		Gord Arbeau, McMaster University
7:30	Panel discussion: The changing West Hamilton real-estate landscape  Jennifer Kleven Off-Campus Resource Centre, McMaster University  Jennifer Daniel Sales Representative, Judy Marsales Realty  Emmanuel Appiah McMaster Student Union		

## 8:00 Association Business

Julie Twyford

Treasurer's report

Presenting 2016 AGM minutes for approval

Membership secretary's report

Nomination officer's report

Julie Twyford

Jay Parlar

Kevin Russell

Kevin Russell

Motion that the following candidates be acclaimed as nominated

Ira Rosen President
Ken Moyle Vice-president
Julie Twyford Treasurer

**Barclay West Properties** 

Carolyn Kinsley Corresponding Secretary
Kevin Russell Membership Secretary

Shelli Eisenberg Student Liaison

Scott Innes Director

Our thanks to St. George's Church for allowing us the use of the hall for the meeting.